

## **Certification of Origin**

Manufacturer: Senstar Corporation
Address: 119 John Cavanaugh Rd

Carp, Ontario K0A 1L0, Canada

Product Name: FlexZone Fence-Mounted Perimeter Intrusion Detection System

We declare that the products listed below, are manufactured by Senstar in Canada.

Senstar Part Number	Description
G6EM0101-001	FlexZone-4 processor in NEMA 4 aluminum enclosure
G6EM0102-001	FlexZone-60 processor in NEMA 4 aluminum enclosure
00BA1901-001	Comm card, multi-mode fiber optic (MMFO), G2 Silver
00BA2000-001	Comm card, EIA-422 copper, G2 Silver.
00BA2101-001	Comm card, single-mode fiber optic (SMFO), G2 Silver
00BA2200-001	Ethernet card, 10/100BASE-TX on RJ45, PoE, G2 Silver
00BA2400-001	4-Input dry-contact input card, G2 Silver
00BA2500-001	4-Output relay card, G2 Silver
00BA2700-001	Ethernet card, PoE, 48 VDC Output, 10/100BASE-TX on RJ45, G2 Silver
G6FG0111-001	FlexZone sensor cable on 150m (492 ft.) roll. Splices, cable ties, and terminators sold separately
G6FG0113-001	FlexZone sensor cable on 220m (721 ft.) roll. Splices, cable ties, and terminators sold separately
G6FG0200-001	FlexZone armored sensor cable with 3/8" flexible aluminum conduit. 150m (492 ft.) roll
G6KT0101-001	FlexZone cable splice kit
G6KT0201-001	FlexZone cable terminator
G6KT0300-001	FlexZone armored sensor cable condulet - protective enclosure for splices and terminators, used with armored cable. Splices and terminators sold separately.

14-April-2022

**Stewart Dewar / Product Manager Senstar Corporation** 

Stewart Dewor